LIC, (mg Fe/g d.w.), n (%) 
≤1.8  
1.9 - 7  
7.1 – 15 
>15 

42 (35.3%) 
68 (57.1%) 
7 (5.9%) 
2 (1.7%) 

Cardiac T2* (ms) 
>20 
14-20 
8-14 
<8 

98 (82.4%) 
10 (8.4%) 
8 (6.7%) 
3 (2.5%) 

HCV; Hepatitis C virus, LIC; Liver iron concentration 

Efficacy 
One hundred and nineteen (119) patients received DAA treatment for chronic HCV infection. 
The most frequently administered regimens included sofosbuvir/ledipasvir +/- ribavirin (RBV) 
(24/119, 20.2%) sofosbuvir/daclatasvir (19/119, 15.9%), sofosbuvir/velpatasvir +/- RBV 
(19/119, 15.9%), ombitasvir/paritaprevir/ritonavir +/- RBV (16/119 (13.4%) and